# 502655557 01/28/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE VICATOS	09/06/2012
SAMUEL ISAAC GINSBERG	07/12/2012
ADAM THANE PARSONS	01/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN
Street Address:	LOVERS WALK, RONDEBOSCH
City:	CAPE TOWN
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7700

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14127933

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)327-3231 Phone: 650-327-3400

Email: samiotes@bozpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSID-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
Signature:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
	PATENT

502655557 REEL: 032067 FRAME: 0552

Date:	01/28/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=VSID-005_Ex_Assign_as_Filed_1-28-14#page1.tif source=VSID-005_Ex_Assign_as_Filed_1-28-14#page2.tif source=VSID-005_Ex_Assign_as_Filed_1-28-14#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032067 FRAME: 0553

# REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS I/We

**VICATOS, George** 

of

1 Huguenot Avenue, Oranjezicht, Cape Town, 8001, South Africa;

GINSBERG, Samuel Isaac

of

45 Cottage Mews, Fitzpatrick Road, Milnerton, 7441, South Africa; and

**PARSONS, Adam Thane** 

of

3 Ellerslie Road, Wynberg, 7808, South Africa

("the Assignors")

am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

"AN ENDOPROSTHESIS"

**AND WHEREAS** 

**UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN** 

of

Lovers Walk, Rondebosch, Cape Town, 7700, South Africa

("the Assignee")

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor(s) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor(s) hereby assign to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the Assignee's name and the Assignor further undertakes to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent.

This assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the sooner.

As Witnesses:

1. ( <del>42</del>

2. Rypus

Date:

Signed:

VICATOS, George

Page 1 of 2

As Witnesses:	Date: 12 July 2012
1. STEPHEN SCHELER Spechens	Dhury 1,
2	Signed:
As Witnesses:	Date:
1	
2	Signed: PARSONS, Adam Thane

VS ref: P2287PC00/RJ/rdk

Page 2 of 2

As Witnesses:	Date:
1	<del>_</del>
2	Signed:
As Witnesses:	Date: 10 JAN 2013
1	Signed:

VS ref: P2287PC00/RJ/rdk

Page 2 of 2